Table 3.--8elected logs of wells and test holes in St. Joseph County--Continued

Well 37/3-16C5--Continued

Thick- Depth
Material ness (feet) Remarks
(feet)
Quaternary system:
Recent and Pleistocene series:
Sand and gravel-------—meeoaamaaao 17 102
Clay-===m==mmm oo 12 114
Sand--===c-—s- e 20 134
Clay--rm--—=re- e e e 6 140
Sand--—=r—-m=m e e 4 144
Clay-=-=r~=-mmm e 2 146
Sande=semmmn el 4 150
Clay-=—m—=———mmmmmmmme e oo 14 164
Gravel=re-e e e oo 2 166
Clay, blue--=--c-cmmmmcmmc 8 174
Mississippian system:
Lower Mississippian series:
Shale--~—-c-ommmmmem oo em 2 176
Well 37/3-16D1
Type of record: Driller's log. Altitude: 715 feek,
Quaternary system:
Recent and Pleistocene series:
Sand and gravel--------—--w—ceaaa 7 7
Gravel, coarse-========cccceoaaa-. 16 23
Sand with some gravel--------caco 7 30
Sand, coarsg----r=—m=-cmmacaneooo 20 50
Sand, medium-—~====e-ca—uo—mamaao 13 63
Well 37/3-16F1
Type of record: Driller's log. Altitude: 703 feet.
Quaternary system:
Recent and Pleistocene series:
S50il and clay-----=--c-ccwemucaa 76 76
Sand, dirty-==----cmcume oo 2 78 | Suitable for 15-slot
screen.
Clay--r=mmmmmm e el 32 110
Sand-====mmme— e aa 2 112 | Suitable for 25-slot
SCreern.
Hardpan, mixed----------ccmeaea-- 1 113
S8and and gravel---------—cceeeu 5 118 | Suitable for 40-slot
screen,
Sand and gravelwss--—-e-m—omnaca. 9 127 | Suitable for 40- to
50-slot screen.
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Table 3.--Selected logs of wells and test holes in St. Joseph County--Gontinued

Well 37/3-16F2
Type of record:

Altitude: 703 feet.

Thick- Depth
Material ness (feet) Remarks
(feet)
Quaternary system:
Recent and Pleistocene series:

S0il and dirt-==-=-=-cemccm-mcaaa- 2 2
Gravel=-m=—nm---=--m---mommmmmo o 2 4
Hardpan--=«-=scaccccnan-nneracan- 16 20
Sand----------—-—“4—-=amsaaaann 31 51
Sand and gravel-----———-————---—« 9 60
Clay=-=rmr——=—————mm o - 32 92
Sand------===sccnenmoncncncncnne- 1 93
Sand and gravel-----=--==uacaa-—a 8 101
Gravel, sand, and eclay--------—--- 10 111
Sand and fine gravel------------- 17 128
Sand and coarse gravel----------- 7 135

Well 37/3-16F4
Type of recoxrd: Driller's log.

Altitude: 710 feet.

Quaternary system:
Recent and Pleistocene series:
Top soil-----=vemmmem e ne e m e 3 3
Gravel---------=-=--=-c--omom o & 7
Hardpan---=====rn-m----—-—=——---w- 37 44
Gravel and sand-------cmeececreano- 4 48
Sand-~-=-=vcsecmmeeccceccaceaa—a- 8 56
Clay and sand----=-==-=--=c-ccaca- 8 64
Clagy-wu=semumeeccceccccc~neeaae- 11 75
Clay, yellow-=-w-=mm-er-cecnmcam- 21 96
Sand, yellow-r=--remmmmeraree oo 11 107
Sand, coarse, yellow===-===c-=c--- 5 112
Mississippian system:
Lower Mississipplan series:
S8hale, blue-------ww-cocaooamaaa 2 114
Well 37/%. 16H1
Type of record: Drilier's log. Altitude: 721 feet,
Quaternary system:
Recent and Pleistocene series:
Sand, red, and gravel--------<--- 15 15
Gravel, medium, yellow, and
boulders----«---—-cmmccmimmmnaa 5 20
Sand, medium, gray, and pea-
sized gravel-----—--rr———--mr-- 5 25
Sand, fine, gray------========-=-- 5 30
Sand, fine, gray, muddier-------- 3 33
Well 37/3-16N2 _
Type of record: Driller's log. Altitude: 72] feet,
Quaternary system:
Recent and Pleistocene series:
Fill-mmmmmmmmme e e e e 8 8
Gravel===mr=semuwrn oo 15 23



Well 37/3-16N2--Continued

Table 3.--Selected logs of wells and test holes in St. Joseph County--Continued

Thick- Depth
Material ness (fzet) Remarks
(feet)
Quaternary system:
Recent and Pleistocene series:

Sand--------remmmeme e - 4 27

Gravel, yellow-----m==cmmoono 4 31

Clay, yellow--~---=---vcceun-- 1 32

Sand, yellow---==-=mucmcmaaaaa 11 43

Hardpan and boulders------------ 20 63

Sand, dirty-----=c--mmcrmm. 4 67

Gravel------——— - 11 78

Gravel, coars@--=--—=--ce——nocoau._ 11 89 |[Clay at B9 feet,

Well 37/3-16N3

Type of record: Driller's log. Altitude: 719 feet.
Quaternary system:
Recent and Pleistocene series:
Soil and fill--==cmco—mmmommmam 1 1
Mugk=m=mmme e m e oo 2 3
Sand and coarse gravel----=---=- 13 16
Clay, sandy------==-==-emeornno 7 23
Sand and gravel; brown--------=-- 4 27
Sand, fine, brown----------a-u__ 3 30
Gravel and clay-----r=====uca--oo 17 47
Clay, sandy----—--—~=--=-=----—a-ua 14 61
Sand and gravel; somewhat
dirty === m e m e 14 15
Clay, sandy--==-—-r-===meu-caao- 4 79
Gravel and clay-=-=-==-=ucc——o--- 11 g0
Clay, smooth------ueee——maooaan 4 94
Gravel, sand, and clay strips--- 22 116
Well 37/3-16N4
Type of record: Driller's log. Altitude: 719 feet.
Quaternary system:
Recent and Pleistocene series:
Cinders=====-=eemo oo memmceoaaae o 1 1
Muckem==m= = e 2 3
Sand and gravel-----------c--nua 16 15
Sand-=----—----—-- - 2 21
Clay, gravelly---====—--—cco--- 27 48
Clay, sandy--=-=-—-—-==c=mum—n- 27 75
Gravel, sand, and clay;
SEtrippy-=-========;-c—uommmooo 11 86
Clay, sandy--===wsc—uoomaomeao 47 133

- 179 -



Table 3.--5elected logs of wells and test holes in St. Joseph County--Continued

Type of record: Dri

Well 37/3-16R1

ller's log, Altitude: 723 feet,
Thick-
Material ness ?;2;2) Remarks
) {feet)
Quaternary system:
Recent and Pleistocene series:
Pitememeemm e e e e 7 7
Sand, red-==-=-mmmmmmmme e 3 10
Gravel--r=-=r————ccccnmmcm e mmuna 20 30
Hardpan===c==secemra—cm— e 16 46 |Yellow clay at 46
feet.
Well 37/3-1M1
Type of record: Driller’s log. Altitude: 713 feet.
Quaternary system: -
Recent and Pleistocene series:
Sand, fine«--s-resemmccccccca—an. 7 7
Gravel and sand---=--=---v-ccrmuan 51 58
Sand, cOoArS@-=—-r~-—-——“=mmmmsmm———— 2 60
Well 37/3-18D1
Type of record: Driller's log. Altitude: 700 feet,
Quaternary system:
Recent and Pleistocene series:
| R L E L L LT 20 20
Clay-~-===---cemmmem e & 24
Sand----msmmmmm e e 23 47
Sand, gray--s=cssmemmcccccccacae-- 4 51
Gravel and sand------=-crnen-r-a- 6 57
Sand and gravel; gray------—-—«s-== 10 67
Well 37/3-8D2
Type of record: Driller's log. Altitude: 700 feet,
Quaternary system:
Recent and Pleistocene series:
0ld wellememmm e e e e e e 68 68
Gravel and sand-esmermm=---————--- 7 75
Hardpan-==r====are-ncamcocaccaaax 10 85
Clay, blue=-=--===-—=—-——curmmenuannn 17 102
Clay, soft, and sand--=--=-==—==—~-- 45 147 | Shale at 147 feet.
Well 37/3-18D4
Type of record: Driller's log. Altitude: 690 feet.
Quaternary system:
Recent and Pleistocene series:
Top soil--r=-m——smrmemmrm—mcsim——. 20 20
Sand, coarse-----r----rm—mcema——- 15 35
Sand, fine--————--—s-mcemmeme 15 50




Table 3.--Selected logs of wells and test holes in St. Joseph County--Continued

Well 37/3-18D4--Continued

Thick- Depth
Material ness fp ) Remarks
{feet) (feet
Quaternary system:
Recent and Pleistocene series:
Sand, some coarser--=~~-—-—--———--- 10 60
Sand and gravel, fine to coarse-~ 10 70
Sand and blue clay--------ve-mmo- 10 80
Sand, very fine---=-=ec—co————__ 32 112
Well 37/3-18G4
Type of record: Driller's log. Altitude: 712 feet.
Quaternary system:
Recent and Pleistocene series:
Top s0ile-m—rem e e mmmm e e m 20 20
Sand, fine----~===--ccmee oo 25 45
Sand, coarse--=-=r—comamaaaaaaao_ 30 75
Clay, blue-==-===---—cmmmee o 20 95
Mississippian system:
Lower Mississippian series:
Shale, blue---=---—c-comcmmeeo o 5 100
Well 37/3-18G5
Type of record: Driller's log. Altitude: 688 feet
Quaternary system:
Recent and Pleistocene series:
Top sOll==-=-mmmmmme e e 20 20
Gravel, fine-=-=-c--—cmrmeecmccmmea 10 30
Sand, fine---=-—==rmecemmmmmn oo 5 35
Sand and gravel----====-w—cmaa-o 10 45
Sand, fine~=====semmm oo 5 50
Gravel , coarse-=—=——=r--=cmmmcaa. 5 55
SBand, coarse--~----mmmeemmmeeana 5 60
Gravel, coarse-===--—--eacaeoonao. 8 68
Clay, blue-====--mmmmme e 151 219
Mississippian system:
Lower Mississippian series:
Shale, blug-=——--—recmmcm e 1 220
Well 37/3-18K1
Type of record: Driller's log. Altitude: 710 feet.
Quaternary system:
Recent and Pleistocene series:
Top s0il-m-mcmomcm e ne e 20 20
Sand, fine=s--—---mmm e amaea 5 25
Sand, coarse to 1/4" stones------ 65 90
Sand, coarse to 3/8" stoneg-~---- 10 100
Clay, blug-==-eecmmmecc e 3 103
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Table 3.--Selected logs of wells and test holes in St. Joseph County--Continued

Well 37/3-18P1

Type of record: Driller's log. Altitude: 730 feet,
Thick-
Material ness Depth Remarks
(feet) (feet)

Quaternary system:
Recent and Pleistocene series:

Top §0il----—-s=scmemmmn——cmmm——m—- 20 20
Sand, coarsew=====m—c=-=---rona-. 15 35
Sand, fine------====-=reor-moomna- 3 40
Sand, cOArS@r-----—==—-=======--== 40 80
Sand, coarse to 1/4" stones=------ 5 85
Sand, coarse-----====--——-~------ 25 110
Sand, fine-------—m-wm-mm-—m-ram- 20 130
Clay, blugwssmcceeeen——nmmmm oo 10 140

Well 37/3-18Q1
Type of record: Driller's log. Altitude: 732 feet.

Quaternary system:
Recent and Pleistocene series:
Top SsO0ilemmmmmmmcmmrem e e 15 15
Sand, coarse@====m===------------- 32 47
Sand, fine--=veseecen-eon-o—-—----- 63 110
Sand, coarse----~-memmm-———oo—un- 6 116
Clay, blue-r wemmmm e —m e mmmmm e 14 130

Well 37/3-19B1
Type of record: Driller's log. Altitude: 732 feet.
Quaternary system:
Recent and Pleistocene series:

Top 50il----rm=wmmmmmerrancn o 21 21
Sand, coarse-s-=s=mmm-eera~cn-—-- 26 &7
Sand, fine-s--s-msmmmm—m———— e 60 107
Sand, coars@--====-=r-=--c-no-eo- 8 115
Clay, blups-srermmeeccmcacrn————— 60 175

Mississippian system:
Lower Mississippian series:
Shale, blug-==-~--————comumuno————— 8 183

Well 37/3-19El
Type of record: Driller's log. Altitude: 756 feet.
Quaternary system:
Recent and Pleistocene series:

OOy BN

Sand and gravel with boulders----
Clay, sandy, with boulders----~---~
Sand and gravel with boulders-—---
Sand, medium, and gravel---------

13

S, RN RS L

27



Table 3.--Selected logs of wells and test holes in 5t. Joseph County--Continued

Well 37/3-19El--Continued

Thick- Depth
Material ness (feet) Remarks
{(feet)
Quaternary system:
Recent and Pleistocene series:
Sand, coarse, and gravel--------=- 20 47
Sand and yellow clay-====r=-===== 10 57
Sand and gravel--=----smemmenaaaa 3 60
Clay, sandy, yelloww=—-=—s=eeaaa- 9 69
Sand, muddy, and gravel-=--~—=====- 9 78
Sand and heavy gravel-----=------ 12 90
Sand, fine-=--smewememccm————————— 24 114
Clay, sandy----------=—===cccu-a- 10 124
Sand, fing=-======re-—=--—-—w-——u 5 129
S5and, muddy, and gravel---------- 5 134
Clay, sandy, bluew=-cecucumauaaaa 2 136
Gravel-=====-memmm e e 9 145
Clay, sandy, blue-------~—-mc-=-= 2 147
Gravele-=-v-csmsmcccccce e 8 155
Clay, sandy--—----=---ecmuemacana= 4 159
Gravel-===w--emmme e mee e 3 162
Mississippian system:
Lower Mississippian series:

Bhale-====cm e cdacnean 6 168

Well 37/3-19R1 :

Type of recorxd: Driller's log. Altitude: 797 feet.
Quaternary system:

Recent and Pleistocene series:

Clay, yellow—--w=m-e—mm—aoam——aae 40 40
Gravel-———-—-mmmmmmmm e 10 50
Sandess—=mmmccammacmmcmammcman——. 16 66

Well 37/3-20D4
Type of record: Driller's log. Altitude: 762 feet.

Quaternary system:
Recent and Pleistocene series:
Sand, yellow--------—-—-————uecuu- 30 30
Sand and gravel; yellow---------- 27 57
Sand, coarse, and gravel; dirty-- 3 60
Sand and gravel; ditty----~----r-~= 9 69
Sandesmmmmmmmm————————————————— 18 87
Gravele==s--eeecceceeccecen e - -a 1 88
Clay, yellow=r——me-emmmume e mm— e 6 94
Sand, coarse, and gravel---e--=--- 9 103
Gravel, dirty--==-w-=-c--mmmeanoa- 3 106
Gravel , coarse-----—~-c-ccsnmmuaaa 7 113
Gravel -===---ecmccccmccmee —me e - 16 129 [Clay at 129 feet.

- 183 -



Table 3.--Selected logs of wells and test holes in St. Joseph County--Continued

Well 37/3-20D5

Type of record: Driller's log.

Altitude: 793 feet.

Thick- Depth
Material ness (feet) Remarks
(feet)
Quaternary system:
Recent and Pleistocene series:
Sand and clay; yellow----=--===—=-- 12 12
Sand, yellow=====cecemereccwuamn——- 70 82
Clay, blue-~-=mu=rmmmmmma— e 16 98
Sand and gravel; with clay balls- 7 105
Clay, blue-==wmmm-=m—m—nmeomeem e 5 110
Sand and gravel--------c—uemanoa-- 6 116
Well 37/3-20G1
Type of record: Driller's log. Altitude: 882 feet.
Quaternary system:
Recent and Pleistocene series:
Gravel and clay-==--=--====-=-=----- 53 53
Sand and clay========rmm-—===n-—-a 104 157
Sand-------—-sssmmmmmne e nean- 21 178
Clay, blug====-remcmrnco e m—e e 22 200
Hardpan-----~-==semmroccm—cm e 31 231
Mississippian system:
Lower Mississippian series:
Shale, blug~=-------rumcmm————n - 4 235
Well 37/3-20K1
Type of record: Driller's log. Altitude 892 feet.
Quaternary system:
Recent and Pleistocene series:
Gravel and sand«--ew=======r----- 186 186
Clay-r=r==r===--cr—smmemmm e — = 21 207
Gravel--=-sammmmemmmce e e m — e 3 210
Sand, fing=me-semcmcmccmn——nnemca 2 212
Well 37/3-20K2
Type of record: Driller's log. Altitude: 892 feet.
Quaternary system:
Recent and Pleistocene series:
Gravel, sand, and clay; yellow--- 17 17
Gravel, yellow-======r=smcnmnean- 129 146
Sand, yellow=-r==-rm—om—mm—moo————n. 9 155 | Streak of yellow clay
balls at 155 feet.
Gravel, vellowrr~rrer=morocooaaaaax 8 163
Sand, yellow-=====-—=m-e—muamuana 16 179
Sand, coarse, gray--========--n=- 15 194
Gravel, coarse, gray-—----------- 3 197
Clay and hardpan===s====con——-n~- 16 213
Gravel and sand; with some clay
balls 10 223
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Table 3.--Selected logs of wells and test holes in St. Joseph County--Continued

Well 37/3-20K2--Continued

Thick-
. Depth
Material ness (feet) Remarks
(feer)
Quaternary system:
Recent and Pleistocene series:
Hardpan-----=--=mc-r———m—remmmeem 3 226

Well 37/3-21B1
Type of record: Driller's log. Altitude: 728 feet.
Quaternary system:
Recent and Pleistocene series:

Sand, yellow===swmeauccmemon oo 30 30
Clay, blue----==-er-———rereecana- ] 36
Sand, vellow--——-—-cccomcmm e - 10 46

Well 37/3-21G3
Type of record: Driller's log. Altitude: 736 feet.
Quaternary system:
Recent and Pleistocene series:

Sand and gravel; yellow---———---- 32 32
Clay, vellow and blue--=--=--eec.u- 8 40
Sand, yellow====s—a—c—m——ucmoaaon 5 45

Well 37/3-21J1
Type of record: Driller's log. Altitude: 805 feet,

Quaternary system:
Recent and Pleistccene series:
Clay-=-====-mmm e mmc e e 30 30
Sand-----w - n 40 70
Pack sand-----r=-=omm—mmm e e 15 85
Gravel and sand------=-=-====-==c--= 12 97

. Well 37/3-21Q1
Type of record: Driller’'s log. Altitude: 883 feet.

Quaternary system:
Recent and Pleistocene series:
Clay, yellow-=--v-=—-—-mmmemeeem 16 16
Sand and gravel; vellow-----=u--x 124 140
Clay, blue-==---eeeccccmmcmaa v 28 168
Sand, yellow-=w=c=—w—mmmm oo 7 175

Well 37/3-21Q2
Type of record: Driller's log. _ Altitude: 872 feet.
Quaternary system:
Recent and Pleistocene series:
Sand and gravel-----------ce-ueoo 123 123
Clay, blue--------——cmmee e 17 140




Table 3.--Selected logs of wells and test heles in St. Joseph County--Continued

Well 37/3-21Q2--Continued

Thick- Depth
Material ness Remarks
(feet) (fEEt)
Quaternary system:
Recent and Pleistocene series:
Sand, coarse=-========n-e—cc—a-—- 8 148

Well 37/3-21R1
Type of record: Driller's log. Altitude: 880 feet.
Quaternary system:
Recent and Pleistocene series:

Sand and gravel---==-—--«—---ca--- 150 150
Clay--======-m-——mmmmroren o — e ma 34 184
Sande-======-—-r———m-—--=n-——---o 10 194

Well 37/3-21R2
Type of record: Driller's log. Altitude: 882 feet.
Quaternary system:
Recent and Pleistocene series:

Sand and gravel----===-=c-ne-sen- 140 140
Clay~--====---rr——e——mmmmmmmm———— 10 150
Sand and gravel=-r=-==—r———ca—-—o-u 26 176

Well 37/3-22M1
Type of record: Driller's log. Altitude: 752 feet,
Quaternary system:
Recent and Pleistocene series:

Clay; YE-llow ————————————————————— 30 10
Gravele-——-————tammmmm———— e 5 35
Sand and gravel--------=--------- 16 5]

Well 37/3-22N1
Type of record: Driller's log. Altitude: 800 feet.

Quaternary system:
Recent and Pleistocene series:
Sand, finer-~rm==r-=-----oo-c-or - 30 30
Clay=--e=-mneemommme e cccccanan - 6 36
Hardpan-----=---crrracncacoaccuana 3 39
Clay-r=m--ememmmmme e mcmemmeeen 15 S5
Pack sand-==--=-m-==----c-ommo - 2 56
Clay streaked with sand-==---==~- 21 77
Sand, fine-=r<==r--r----—--——r--n- 7 84
Sand, clean------sscmmummmmmmman- 9 93
Sand and gravel----—------v———-v-u 10 103
Sand-~=====-mmmm e 2 105
Gravel------—----mmemmmm e 5 110
Clay--w====-m=mmmmm——— e —————m o 7 117




Table 3,--Sefected logs of wells and test holes in St. Joseph County-=Continued

‘Well 37/3-22R4
Type of record: Driller's log.

_Altitude: 772 feat.

- Thicks [ pener
Material ; ness ?2::2) Remarks
_ S (feet) .
Quaternary system: 7 N ’
Recent and Pleistocene series: . :
Sand, yelloyve-memcccvrrnnncecncna 44 7/
Clay, yellow=rereveccmnccmun" - 13. 57
Sand, yellow-===-- rererveesam——. 3 60
Clay, yellow====== LI L ) 2 62
Sand, brown~=~===-~=- mm————— em=— 7 69
' _ : ' Well 37/3-25E1
Type cf record: Driller's log. Altituda; 793 feet.
Quaternary system:
Recent and Pleistocene series:
Clay=vcreadrmanamremmnm—m———— ———— | - 4 4
Sand and gravel--==--re-eee=seaaa 8 12
Clay and gravel=-=vescvec—mvacoaax 33 45
Sand and gravele===-escvecona--a- ' 4 49
Clay-rm===n LR e L L L R - 35 84
Sand--==c=ea=- Ll P 3 87
Clay-=~=r==== Persmec e e - me=m= |18 105
Sand and graveleeseweenceecaceaaa | 6 111"
Clay-m=mrececesvecarnea= emm———— - 24 135
Migssissippian system:
Lower Migsissippian series:
Shgle=eevevaecewrmcre e erarremnn 41 176
Well 37/3-25B2 -
Type of record: Driller's log, o Altitude: 807 feat,
Quaternary system: - .
Recent and Pleistocene series:
Clay~-=veveermcmcerncemmancanemas |77 123" 23 .
Clay and gravel-=«==r=wevemerreus 23 46
Sand and gravel-=-recscrvccscau-s 3 49
Sand-=--- SO E LI P I L DT 10 59
Clay=v=-re-ssaccmmcorreoccnranves 29 . B8
Sand, muddy-==e==~== L A Ll 14 102
Clay=c-meiensraemmman LELEIE LT 2 104
Sand, muddy=w=--=-==- mermrowmmme==e | - ]] 115
Clay-vewr~wrmecarau- mesmmemeweswa (- 10 1254
Sand, nuddy====<-rerscmrnsncana-u | - 7 132
Shaler~r=~wmwememremvreneanancvonea | 5 137 Clay,
Gravel-=-==wre~camaux ermmemeees e 1 38
Mississippian system: .
Lower Missisasipplan series: .-
Shale=s—=rr-crcovcccacenaaan m==-- 52 190
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Table 3.--5elected logs of wells and test holes in St. Joseph County-~Continued

Well 37/3-25M1

Type of record: Drillexr’s log. Altitude: 846 feet.
Thick- Depth
Material ness (feet) Remarks
{feet)
Quaternary system:
Recent and Pleistocene series:
Clay, blug«r—c-mcmemrmccccccvmmna 22 22
Sand, yellow=====--ceeccmaeauaa- 60 82
Clay, blue---=c---c-mmucccccn e 13 95
Hardpan-====-rrreremmrccee e caeaa 3 98
Clay, sandy----=rececmcccccauaaa. 42 140
Sandr==--=ceecoemo— e m e o 9 149
. Well 37/3-26C2
Type of record: Driller's log. Altitude: 837 feet.
Quaternary system:
Recent and Pleistocene series:
Clay, yellow=memormammnacn e 40 &0
Gravel, yvellow===rr—=rec—emmeaeaa 40 80
Clay, blue-=-=ceccccccccccccaaaaa 20 100
Sand and gravel; yellow--=======n 60 160
Sand, yvellowrr==—-—cmrercrera———m 7 167
Well 37/3-26G3
Type of record: Driller's log. Altitude: 770 feet,
Quaternary system:
Recent and Pleistocene series:
Sand--===----ccmcccmcccmeaaaeaaa 22 22
Clay, yellow--«-ca-mncnerc—n—a—a 7 29
Sand--e s e e m e e 5 34
Clay, blue~--==--recmmrmmmme e 21 55
Sand-====== e e e - 6 6l
Well 37/3-26N1
Type of record: Driller's log. Altitude: 860 feet.
Quaternary system:
Recent and Pleistocene series:
Clay, vellow=======eumecae o mecme 25 25
Clay, blue~--»-=-~—meermemee e 17 42
Sand, yellow-===--cecccccccacaaas 53 95
Sand and gravel; yellow----=-----= 7 102
Well 37/3-27E1
Type of record: Driller's log, Altitude: 874 feet.
Quaternary system:
Recent and Pleistocene series:
Clay, yellow=====-cecccccccaaan- 30 30
Sand and gravel; yellow---------- 86 116



Table 3,--Selected logs of wells and test holes in St. Joseph County--Continued

Well 37/3-27El--Continued

Thick= Depth
Material ness (feet) Remarks
(feet)
Quaternary system: o
Recent and Pleistocene series:
Clay, blue-=w-cmum e 21 137
Sand and gravel; vellow-—---——~c- 7 144
‘Well 37/3-27E2
Type of record: Driller's log. Altitude: 880 feet.
Quaternary system:
Recent and Pleistocene series:
Clay, vellow--~-r—=cemmmcmmeean 25 25
Clay, blue~---—r=-recmmmme oo 17 42
Sand and gravel; yellow--—------- 82 124
Clay and gravel; blue-----------= 41 165
B Sand and gravel; yellow----wwc-——=- 9 174
Well 37/3-27E3
